[Commendation of Mrs. Doris Neumann.]

Resolution commending Mrs. Doris Neumann for her 43 years of consecutive service to the Department of Elections and to the voters of San Francisco as a poll worker at 50 Allston Way.

WHEREAS, Mrs. Doris Neumann has served the San Francisco Department of Elections and the voters of San Francisco as a poll worker at 50 Allston Way for 43 consecutive years; and

WHEREAS, In 1999, California Secretary of State honored Mrs. Neumann with an award declaring her the state of California's longest serving poll worker; and

WHEREAS, In addition to her civic duty, Mrs. Neumann has served as the West Portal Merchants Association's delegate to the San Francisco Merchants Association for the last twenty years; and,

WHEREAS, Mrs. Neumann's 43 year commitment to the City and County of San Francisco pales in comparison to her 61 year marriage to her husband, Mr. Ludwig Neumann; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Mrs. Doris Neumann for her 43 years of consecutive service to the Department of Elections and to the voters of San Francisco as a poll worker at 50 Allston Way.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

012012

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Mrs. Doris Neumann for her 43 years of consecutive service to the Department of Elections and to the voters of San Francisco as a poll worker at 50 Allston Way.

November 13, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012012

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 13, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

NOV 2.1 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Bo